

Mission of the TFCU Foundation

The TFCU Foundation supports the needs of veterans and first responders by improving their quality of life through home accessibility and development of community resources.

A note from the development director

As the development director of the TFCU Foundation, I am pleased to announce the sixth annual TFCU Wild West Night benefiting the TFCU Foundation, coming up on Oct 17.

The TFCU Foundation supports the needs of veterans and first responders by improving their quality of life through home accessibility and development of community resources. Last year alone, we granted more than \$364,065 to help veterans and first responders across our state. These funds went to veterans in need of better home access, employment and mental health resources, suicide prevention and educational resources. We also proudly funded mental health initiatives for the Oklahoma City Police.

We invite you to join us for Wild West Night, one of our favorite events, at the National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum from 6 to 8 p.m. October 17, 2024. Wild West Night is a fun and relaxing evening to catch up with friends and colleagues while eating BBQ, enjoying music, having a drink and bidding on fantastic auction items to raise funds for Oklahoma's veterans and first responders.

Our goal is to raise \$75,000 to support veterans and first responders, and you have the opportunity to become a recognized supporter through the available sponsorships on the following page. These are limited sponsorship experiences to give our sponsors the most visibility, so please reserve your spot!

If you are unable to join us but would still like to support our mission or learn more about the TFCU Foundation, please don't hesitate to contact me or find us online at TinkerFCU.org/foundation.

With your support, the TFCU Foundation hopes to extend our reach into Oklahoma communities and help provide more services to our veterans and first responders. I look forward to seeing you at Wild West Night!

Warmest regards,

Kate Bacon
TFCU Foundation, Development Director

















Sponsorship	Star sponsor	Hootenanny sponsor	Grub sponsor	Duds sponsor	Corral sponsor	Quick Draw sponsor	Belle Star sponsor	Billy the Kid sponsor
benefits -	\$10,000	\$7,500	\$5,000	\$2,500	\$2,000	\$1,500	\$1,000	\$500
Delicii(2	(sold out)							
PROMOTION								
Sponsor rights on fundraising website								
Recognition in print, radio, press release and boosted social media	(c) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4							
Dedicated social media post with boost		(c) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		group	group	group	group	group
Recognized on event website	logo	logo	logo	logo	logo	name		
T-SHIRTS								
Recognized on volunteer t-shirts	logo	logo	logo	logo	name	name	name	
Receive commemorative event t-shirt		(c) (3) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4				500000000000000000000000000000000000000		
EVENT-DAY BENE	FITS							
Stage mention		(c) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4						
Logo on prominent signage		(c) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4						
Sponsorship of this event is a way to show support of the TFCU Foundation and all sponsorships are nonrefundable. The TFCU Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Our tax ID number is 81-3996072								

















Benifitting the



Thursday, October 17, 2024 | 6 to 8 pm National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum 1700 NE 63rd St, Oklahoma City, OK 73111

Contact information							
Name/Company:							
Street or P.O. Box:							
City:	_ State:	_ Zip:					
Contact Person:							
Email Address:							
Phone Number:							
Sponsorship level (Please select one)							
[] Star Sponsor \$10,000	[] Hootenanny Sponsor \$7,000						
[] Grub Sponsor \$5,000	[] Duds Sponsor \$2,500						
[] Corral Sponsor \$2,000	[] Quick Draw Sponsor \$1,500						
[] Belle Star Sponsor \$1,000	[] Billy the Kid Sponsor I \$500						
[] Donation \$							

Please make checks payable to: Tinker Federal Credit Union Foundation and mail to 715 Metropolitan Ave, OKC, OK 73108, Attn. Kate Bacon For credit card payment, contact: Kate Bacon (405) 319-7229 | baconk@TinkerFCU.org